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1
Saraswati 

Ghasi
Wife Susanta Ghasi 15.07.2015

B.S. HS, 

Sundargarh
HS 26 yrs 12 4 12 3 12 3 3 7th 4th 6 9 49956/- 10 NIL 15 3000/- 4 NIL 10 93

Copy of PPO, Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Supporting documents 

from the Head of the institution 

in respect of study of children

Class-

IIII

2
Suprabha  

Gardia
Wife 

Bhesaj Prasad 

Gardia
29.12.2014

Kasan  

Abankela 

UPS

Tangarpali 16 yrs 8 5 12 2 8 3 3 5th 2nd 8 11 45850/- 10 NIL 15 2916/- 4 Nil 10 89

Affidavit in respect of latest 

market value of movable & 

immovable Property, Supporting 

documents from the Head of the 

institution in respect of study of 

children

12th

3
Meena 

Acharya
Wife

Santanu 

Kumar 

Mishara

25.03.2017
RDD HS, 

Bonaigarh
HS 19 yrs 8 4 12 1 4 2 2 1KG 0 12 12 NIL 10 NIL 15 4000/- 3 52000 10 88 12th

4
Sylvestar 

Kiro
Husband Sophia Tete 16.02.2017 Riun UPS Kuarmunda 24 yrs 10 3 12 1 4 2 2 3 KG 10 12 NIL 10 NIL 15 13333/- 0 49800/- 8 83

Supportive documents in respect 

of study of children, Affidavit in 

respect of latest market value of 

movable & immovable Property, 

Affidavit for maintainance of 

family members

.+3

5
Anjali 

Behera
Wife

Benudhar 

Niary                                
22.09.2016

Bargaon 

PUPS
Bonaigarh 13 yrs 6 3 12 2 8 2 2 10th 6th 3 7 287490 10 6365/- 9 1000/- 4 Nil 10 71

Copy of PPO, Copy of Terminal 

benefit Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Supporting documents 

in respect of study of children

10th

6
Subhalaxmi 

Panda
Daughter

Sarat Kumar 

Panda
27.04.2014

Jahartola 

UPS
Nuagaon 11 yrs 6 8 12 4 12 2 2 VII Nil 6 0 185386/- 10 6915/- 7 83/- 4 Nil 10 69

Supporting documents from the 

Head of the institution in respect 

of study of children

BA 

PGDCA

7 Geeta Bisi Wife Rajaram Bisi 01.12.2015
Govt. HS 

Ujalpur
HS 19yrs 6 3 12 1 4 1 1 1KG NIL 12 0 200949/- 10 NIL 15 2500/- 4 300000/- 3 67 Copy of PPO 10th

8
Subhadra 

Singh
Wife Bajinath Singh 15.01.2013

Gomardihi 

Dhipatola 

PPS

Lathikata
15 yr 06 

month
8 3 12 2 8 2 2 X NIL 3 0 313966/- 10 6290 9 417 4 25000/- 10 66

Supporting documents from the 

Head of the institution in respect 

of study of children

.+2

9
George 

Jyoti Barwa 
Husband

Subasini 

Lakra
31.05.2016

Harihar HS, 

Kuarmunda
HS 26yrs 12 2 8 1 4 1 1 NIL 2nd 0 11 NIL 10 NIL 15 3333/- 4 700000/- 1 66

Supporting documents from the 

Head of the institution in respect 

of study of children

10th

10
Manjulata 

Singh
Wife

Hemanta 

Kumar Singh
03.03.2011

PS HS, 

Jaraikela
HS 17Yrs 8 4 12 1 4 2 2 IX VIII 4 5 420963/- 9 3500/- 15 5,000/- 2 620000/- 3 64 10th

11 Manjari Bhoi Wife 
Ramesh 

Chandra Bhoi                  
29.12.2015

Balichuan 

UPS
Hemgir 19 yrs 8 2 8 NIL 0 2 2 viii X 5 3 58652/- 10 NIL 15 2500/- 4 137000/- 8 63

Copy of death certificate, Copy 

of legal heir certificate, Affidavit 

in respect of latest market value 

of movable & immovable 

Property, Supporting documents 

from the Head of the institution 

in respect of study of children

10th

12
Ranju Deota 

Hota
Wife

Sanjib Kumar 

Hota
26.01.2014 Taparia PS Hemgir

25 yrs 11 

yrs
12 4 12 NIL 0 1 1 NIL Nil 0 0 24493/- 10 NIL 15 2000/- 4 180000/- 8 62

Affidavit in respect of latest 

market value of movable & 

immovable Property

9th

Point 

recomm

ended

Liability 

towards 

educating 

Children     

(Two Youngest 

Children)                                            

1          2
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13
Ahalya 

Tandia
Daughter

Khireswar 

Tandia
29.10.2010

Kandei 

Munda PUPS
Kutra 35 Yrs 12 6 12 2 8 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 455400/- 9 6900/- 7 2500/- 4 NIL 10 62

Original application in precribed 

proforma as per amendment 

rules alongwith all supportive 

documents afresh

14
Durbasini 

Singh
Wife

Ashok Kumar 

Singh
08.08.2014 Karla UPS Sadar 9 yrs 4 3 12 2 8 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 NIL 10 NIL 15 3333/- 4 8000 8 61

Affidavit in respect of latest 

market value of movable & 

immovable Property

I.A

15 Rajani Patel Wife Sanjib Patel 24.02.2014
TPS HS, 

Bandhapali
HS 17 yrs 8 3 12 1 4 0 0 12 11 1 2 210980 10 4795 11 2167 4 30000/- 8 60

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary), Supporting 

documents from the Head of the 

institution in respect of study of 

children

12

16
Pramila 

Pradhan
Daughter

Sachindra 

Pradhan
11.10.2006

Titheitangar 

PS
Balisankara 13 yrs 6 3 12 2 8 1 1 7 th NIL 6 0 247500/- 10 3750/- 13 250 4 60000/- 60

Original application in precribed 

proforma as per amendment 

rules alongwith all supportive 

documents afresh

17
Rajesh 

Kumar Nag
son Mundhu Nag 26.12.2017 Tikraposh PS Gurundia 4 yrs 2 4 12 2 8 1 1 NIL NIL 0 0 80798/- 10 NIL 15 3333/- 4 175500/- 8 60

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book, Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave Salary)

B.Sc 

PGDCA

18
Malati 

Samasi
Daughter Pati Samasi 29.11.2007 Patrapali UPS Nuagaon 23 yrs 10 3 12 2 8 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 NIL 10 NIL 15 3670/- 4 59

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book, Copy of PPO, 

Copy of Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property

19
Jharana 

Bagh
Wife

Arun Kumar 

Shasini
28.08.2014 Kodbahal PS Hemgir 17Yrs 8 5 12 2 8 3 3 NIL NIL 0 0 NIL 10 8300/- 5 3750/- 3 110000/- 10 59

Copy of PPO, Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave Salary)
BA

20
Mandakini 

Kisan
Daughter

Nandalal 

Kishan
01.08.2013

AGM HS, 

Sole
HS 6 yrs 4 4 12 2 8 NIL 0 12 th NIL 1 0 Nil 10 4620/- 11 3500/- 4 40000/- 8 58

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary), Supporting 

documents from the Head of the 

institution in respect of study of 

children

10 th

21
Ashok 

Kumar Naik
Son Kulamani Naik 19.04.2014

Sri Gandhi 

Ucha 

Vidyalaya , 

Rourkela

HS 3 yrs 2 6 12 2 8 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 328155/- 10 4865 11 2500 4 Nil 10 57

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book, Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary),  Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property

IX

22 Lili Sahu Wife
Dlillip Kumar 

Sahu
20.11.2017 Nilghati PUPS Gurundia 9 yrs 4 4 12 1 4 1 1 NIL VII 0 4 63788 10 NIL 15 1666/- 4 567765/- 3 57

Terminal benefit Granted ( 

DCRG & Leave Salary), Affidavit 

in respect maintainance of 

family member, documents from 

the Head of the institution in 

respect of study of children

B.A 

PGDCA

23
Subhagini 

Nayak
Wife

Fanibhusan 

Naik
20.08.2017

Purnapani 

PUPS
Koida 23 yrs 10 2 8 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 NIL 10 NIL 15 3000/- 4 10,000/- 10 57

Terminal benefit Granted ( 

DCRG & Leave Salary)

I.A 

PGDCA

24
Rashmita 

Shah
Daughter

Achutananda 

Sah
02.11.2000

Govt. Pry. 

School
Rajgangpur 8 yrs 4 3 12 1 4 Nil 0 NIL NIL 0 0 23255 10 2300 15 5833/- 1 Nil 10 56

Copy of Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave Salary)
BA DCA



SL 

NO

Name of the 

Candidate
Relation

Name of the 

deceased 

employee

Date of death
Name of the 

School

Name of the 

BEO/High 

School

Length of 

left over 

service  of 

the 

deceased 

employee 

Point 

recom

mende

d

No. of 

Depen

dents

Point 

recom

mende

d

Numbe

r of 

unmarr

ied 

Daught

ers

Point 

recom

mende

d

No of 

Minor 

Childre

n

Point 

recom

mende

d

Terminal  

benefits 

granted to the 

bereaved 

family (Benefits 

From DCRG & 

encashment of 

leave salary)

Point 

recom

mende

d

Family 

Pension

Point 

recomm

ended

Monthly  

income of 

earning 

members and 

income from 

property 

excluding  

family pension

Point 

recommen

ded

Movable/ 

Immovabl

e Property       

( Latest 

Marked 

Value in 

Rupees)

Point 

recom

mende

d

All 

Total
Documents wanting

Qualificati

on
Remarks

Point 

recomm

ended

Liability 

towards 

educating 

Children     

(Two Youngest 

Children)                                            

1          2

25
Puspalata 

Naik
Wife

Dharmendra 

Naik
21.11.2016

TPS HS, 

Bandhapali
HS 11 yrs 6 4 12 1 4 2 2 NIL NIL 0 0 292840 10

5490+T

I
11 4166 3 15000/- 8 56

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book, Copy of PPO, 

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary)

I.A

26

Badal 

Kumar 

Behera

Son
Manoranjan 

Behera
24.07.2012

NAC (ST) HS, 

Sector-16
HS 8 yrs 4 5 12 2 8 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 111144/- 10 4500/- 13 4500 3 300000/- 6 56 ITI

27
Sujit Kumar 

Patel
Son

Ganeshram 

Patel
06.01.2003 Badpara PS Bargaon

15yr 1 

month
8 4 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0

41197/-

+18800/-= 

59997/-

10 2350/- 15 4167/- 3 50000/- 8 56

Affidavit in respect of latest 

market value of movable & 

immovable Property, Copy of 

PPO

.+2

28
Subham 

Kumar Naik
Son

Prakash 

Chandra Naik            
29.03.2016

Bhograkachh

ar PUPS
Hemgir

10 yrs 3 

month
6 3 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 34830/- 10 NIL 15 2916/- 4 60000/- 8 55 10th

29
Gurubari 

Singh
Wife

Narayan 

Singh
23.12.2007

Dudukabahal 

PS
Rajgangpur

15 yrs 8 

days
8 3 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 133080/- 10 3500 15 917 4 250000 6 55 Copy of death certificate IX

30
Jayram 

Rout
Son

Anil Kumar 

Rout
02.11.1982

Town UPS 

Biramitrapur
Kuarmunda 18 yrs 8 3 12 Nil 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 NIL 10 300/- 15 5000/- 2 55900/- 8 55

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary)
I.A

31

Chandan 

Kumar 

Mahanta

Son
Tankadhar 

Mahanta
23.12.2015

Sankhaposh 

PS
Lahunipara 18 8 4 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 12th NIL 1 0 NIL 10 4424 13 4500/- 3 50000/- 8 55

Original application in precribed 

proforma as per amendment 

rules alongwith all supportive 

documents afresh

32

Sowmya 

Subhadarsin

i  Pradhan

Daughter
Bijaya Laxmi 

Biswal
28.08.1997

RDD HS, 

Bonaigarh
HS 28 yrs 12 1 4 1 4 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 NIL 10 NIL 15 Nil 10 55

Terminal benefit Granted ( 

DCRG & Leave Salary), Copy of 

PPO, Income cerificate

B.Sc  

PGDCA

33

Chandan 

Kumar 

Nayak, 

Son Anusaya Jena 27.06.2017

Chhend Basti 

Primary 

School

Bisra 12 yrs 6 3 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 NIL 10 NIL 15 5000/- 2 24500/- 10 55

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary), Affidavit in 

respect of latest market value of 

movable & immovable Property

Matric

34
Pritam 

Pattanaik
Son

Nirmala 

Mohanty
07.08.2009 Balijodi PS Lathikata

15yrs 05 

month
8 3 13 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 239934/- 10 6070/- 9 250/- 4 82200/- 10 54

B.Sc 

PGDCA

35 Sasmit Naik Son
Susil Kumar 

Naik
26.09.2013

Kundliadihi 

UPS
Tangarpali 9yrs 4 4 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 Nil 10 NIL 15 4167/- 3 Nil 10 54

Affidavit in respect of latest 

market value of movable & 

immovable Property

B.Sc 

PGDCA

36
Naveen 

Minz
Son Mangara Minz 14.12.2012

O/O the DI, 

Rourkela
HS 14 yrs 6 3 12 1 4 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0

255099/- + 

199000/- = 

454099/-

9 5780/- 9 166/- 4 64,797/- 10 54

Affidavit in respect of latest 

market value of movable & 

immovable Property

10 th 

37
Tasit Kumar 

Sahu
Son

Chudamani 

Sahu
25.06.2001

PHS 

Kenaveta
HS 7yrs 4 4 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL Nil 0 0 79405 10 1350 15 Nil 5 180000 8 54

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book,  Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave Salary)

B.Sc  

38
Bhagyashre

e Darjee
Daughter

Damodar 

Darjee
06.07.2017

Garjanbahal 

High School
HS 12 yrs 6 5 12 3 12 1 1 9 th 4 6435/- 9 2833/- 4 227377/- 6 54

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary), unmarried 

affidavit of the applicant, 

Supporting documents from the 

Head of the institution in respect 

of study of children

Matric 
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39
Jagadish  

Minz
Son Efras Minz 23.07.2010

Sarda UP 

School
Lephripara

05 yr 9 

month
4 5 12 3 12 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 369600/- 10 3960/- 13 3833/- 3 54

Original application in precribed 

proforma as per amendment 

rules, Terminal benefit Granted( 

DCRG & Leave Salary), Affidavit 

in respect of latest market value 

of movable & immovable 

Property

Matric

40
Fakir Mohan 

Anil Ekka
Son

Anugraha 

Prasad Ekka
13.05.1992

Balisankara 

HS
HS

10 yrs 9 

month
6 2 8 Nil 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 Nil 10 638/- 15 2583/- 4 47000/- 10 53

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book, Copy of PPO, 

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary)

Xth

41
Jagnyadatta 

Sahu
Son

Kailash 

Chandra Sahu
06.11.2014

Janata HS, 

Ruguda
HS

5yr 7 

month
4 3 12 1 4 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 134890 10 4955/- 11 833 4 30000/- 8 53

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary)
I.A

42

Kalyan 

Kumar 

Mahanta

Son
Rajeswari 

Mahato                       
16.10.2015

Jharbeda 

Mahanta Tola 

PPS

Bisra
15 yrs 06 

month
8 3 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 Nil Nil 0 0 NIL 10 NIL 15 5917/- 1 250000 6 52

Affidavit in respect of latest 

market value of movable & 

immovable Property

BA  

PGDCA

43
Sobha Salini 

Tete
Daughter Ignace Tete 07.10.2011

PBC Albert 

Ekka UPS
Rajgangpur 8 yrs 4 7 12 3 12 2 2 IA NIL 1 0 109519 10 9735 1 2583/- 4 250000 6 52

Copy of Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property, Affidavit                                                                                                                                                                                         

of the applicant as unmarried 

daughter, Supporting documents 

from the Head of the institution 

in respect of study of children

I.A

44
Ranjita 

Biswal
Wife

Sukanta 

Kishore 

Biswal

19.09.2016

FM 

Bidyapitha 

Balijodi

HS 6yrs 4 5 12 NIL 0 1 1 10th Nil 3 0 Nil 10 3500/- 15 2166/- 4
6,70,000

/-
3 52

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary), Supporting 

documents from the Head of the 

institution in respect of study of 

children

VI

45
Ditikrishna 

Ganjhu
Son

Bishnuram 

Ganjhu
22.07.2016

RDD HS, 

Bonaigarh
HS 9 yrs 4 3 12 1 4 NIL 0 12th 12th 1 1

243450/- + 

205580/- = 

449030/- 

9 5410/- 11 8750/- 0 NIL 10 52
Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book
12th

46
Prafulla 

Topno
Son

Dibya Kumar 

Topno
20.05.2000

(B) 

Karuabahal 

PS

Balisankara 30 yrs 12 6 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 Nil 10 7140/- 7 3750/- 3 120000/- 8 52

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book, Fresh legal heir 

certificate, Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property

B.A

47
Basudev 

Pradhan
Son

Manbodh 

Pradhan
03.03.2001

Barangakach

har UPS
Bargaon 03 yrs 2 3 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 88000/- 10 1275/- 15 3333/- 4 100000/- 8 51

Copy of 1st Page & 2nd Page of 

Service Book, Copy of PPO, 

Copy of Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property

BA
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48
Fakir Mohan 

Bhoi
Son Baisakhu Bhoi 25.04.2013

PC MES, 

Rajgangpur
Rajgangpur

5 yrs 5 

days
4 4 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 254151/- 10 4935/- 11 2083/- 4 NIL 10 51

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book, Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary),  Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property

10th

49
Madhusuda

n Meher
Son

Netramani 

Meher
01.11.2005

Jamtalia ME 

School
Sadar 4 yrs 2 3 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 50027/- 10 2365/- 15 4583/- 2 Nil 10 51

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary),  Affidavit in 

respect of latest market value of 

movable & immovable Property

Diploma 

(Electric

al)

50
Durgabati 

Say
Daughter Janmajay Say                                    01.12.2010

Lulkidihi 

NUPS
Balisankara 1 month 2 2 8 1 4 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 135465/- 10 3500/- 15 4250/- 3 51000/- 8 50 I.A

51
Premlinas 

Lakra
Son Armia Lakra 19.10.2009

O/O the DEO 

, Sundargarh
HS 10 month 2 5 12 1 4 NIL 0 NIL 10 th 0 3

266640+102

620=  

369260/-

10 8080/- 5 1750/- 4 20000/- 10 50

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary), Supporting 

documents from the Head of the 

institution in respect of study of 

children

10th

52
Poul Sanjay 

Ekka 
Son Joseph Ekka 26.07.1993

Zadakudar 

UPS
Lathikata 4 yrs 2 4 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 2559/- 10 525/- 15 3750/- 3 5500/- 8 50

Fresh legal heir certificate, 

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary)

Tenth 

Failed   

53
Ashish 

Kumar Patel
Son

Sunil Kumar 

Patel
08.08.2017

Labanidhar 

HS, Nialipali
HS 04 yrs 2 3 12 0 0 0 0 NIL NIL 0 0 NIL 10 NIL 15 4166 3 67550 8 50

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary)
10 th

54
Pusparani 

Moharana
Wife

Rabindranath 

Maharana
17.08.2017

Kalyanidevi 

UPS
Bisra 7 yrs 4 5 12 2 8 1 1 1 NIL 7 0 NIL 10 21996/- 1 3333/- 4 425000/- 3 50

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary), Affidavit in 

respect of latest market value of 

movable & immovable Property, 

Supporting documents from the 

Head of the institution in respect 

of study of children

10th

55
Rajendra 

Kalo
Son Narayan Kalo 11.06.2008

Kundheidiha 

UPS
Gurundia 1 Yrs 2 2 8 1 4 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 69090/- 10 NIL 15 2500/- 4 340000/- 6 49

Copy of Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave Salary)
10th

56

Anita 

Kumari 

Patel

Daughter
Chandramani 

Patel
14.03.2013

Balabhadrapr

asad PUPS
Gurundia 6 yrs 4 3 12 1 4 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 293410/- 10 7215/- 7 2583/- 4 48000/- 8 49

Copy of Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave Salary)

BA With  

Compute

r

57
Jenamani 

Karta
Son

Naruttam 

Karta
18.04.2014 Birbira HS HS 7 yrs 4 3 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0

1,12,920/-+ 

1,21,075/-          

=2,33,995/-

10 4705/- 11 2083/- 4
1,95,000

/-
8 49

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary)
+2

58
Bijayaketan 

Munda
Son

Rama 

Chandra 

Munda

05.03.2009
Govt. HS, 

Lahunipara
HS 14yrs 6 5 12 1 4 Nil 0 Nil Nil 0 0 3500 15 3333/- 4 40000/- 8 49

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book,Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Affidavit                                                                                                                                                                                         

of the applicant as unmarried 

daughter

B.A

59

Ramesh 

Chandra 

Mahanta

Son
Ratnakara 

Mohanta
15.09.2014

Lahunipara 

HS
HS 14yrs 6 4 12 1 4 NIL 0 NIL Nil 0 0 367925/- 6 5010/- 11 416 4 270000/- 6 49

I.A 

PGDCA
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60
Purusottam 

Naik
Son

Digananda 

Naik
29.08.1990 Kund UPS Hemgir 9 yrs 4 4 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 NIL 10 NIL 15 4583/- 2 300000/- 6 49

Fresh legal heir certificate, 

Copy of PPO, Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property

I.A

61 Rajan Naik Son
Dibya Kumar 

Naik
09.01.2018 Banbudia PS Sadar 7 yrs 4 4 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NiL NIL 0 0 68659/- 10 NIL 15 7917/- 0 15000/- 8 49

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary), Affidavit in 

respect of latest market value of 

movable & immovable Property, 

No employment affidavit

Diploma

62
Dilip Prasad 

Singh
Son Bhojraj Singh 05.03.2007

Bhandarisank

ara UPS
Balisankara 3 Yrs 2 5 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 50000/- 10 2550/- 15 5583/- 1 110000/- 8 48

Copy of 1st Page & 2nd Page of 

Service Book, Copy of PPO, 

Copy of Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property

12th 

PGDCA

63
Trushana 

Naik
Daughter Surendra Naik 12.06.2011

Petford 

UGMES
Bargaon 03 yrs 2 3 12 1 4 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 119913/- 10 6255/- 9 4333/- 3 200000/- 8 48

Copy of Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property

I.A

64
Susanta 

Kumar Pati
Son Janardan Pati 04.09.2010

Devlop Area 

HS, New LIC 

Colony, 

Rourkela

HS 3yrs 2 4 12 2 8 Nil 0 Nil Nil 0 0 Nil 10 3500/- 15 5408/- 1 48

Original application in precribed 

proforma as per amendment 

rules alongwith all supportive 

documents afresh

65
Dambarudh

ar Mohanta
Son

Lambodar 

Mohanta
11.01.2015

Ghusuri Posh 

PS
Lahunipara

05 yr 11 

month
4 4 12 1 4 NIL 0 Nil NIL 0 0 229970/- 10 8845/- 3 4166- 3 17300/- 10 46

Affidavit in respect of latest 

market value of movable & 

immovable Property

I.A 

PGDCA

66
Sarat Kumar 

Bhitria
Son

Chudamani 

Bhitria
18.04.2014

Bandhabahal 

HS
HS 02 yrs 2 3 12 1 4 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 116760/- 10 4865/- 11 1083/- 4

5,15,000

/-
3 46

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary)
12 th 

67
Sachidanan

da Majhi
Son

Gajendra 

Majhi
06.02.2014

SKVP, 

Tunmura
HS 7 months 2 3 12 1 4 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0

1,53,096/- 

+1,50,000/-               

= 3,03, 096

10 4860/- 11 3000/- 4 600000/- 3 46
Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary)
10th 

68
Laxmibala 

Patra
Wife

Banamali 

Patra
29.04.2018 Tikraposh PS Gurundia 8 yrs 4 3 12 1 4 2 2 10th VIII 3 5 412450/- 9 19600/- 1 3750/- 3 480419/- 3 46

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary), Supporting 

documents from the Head of the 

institution in respect of study of 

children

10th

69
Niharika 

kalo
Daughter Dileswar Kalo 15.05.2006

Kendudihi 

(B)UPS
Balisankara

5 yrs 7 

Month
4 2 8 1 4 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 153000/- 10 6000/- 9 4800/- 2 20000/- 8 45 Computer Certificate

BA  

With 

Compute

r

70
Rinkuraj 

Behera
Son

Niranjan 

Behera
22.08.2013

Chandiposh 

PUPS
Kuarmunda 14 yrs 6 2 8 Nil 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0

150240+759

54= 226194/-
10 6260/- 9 1500/- 4 50800/- 8 45 I.A

71
Deeptimaye

e Dash

Divorcee 

Daughter

Hemanta 

Kumar Dei
27.05.2013

Bargaon Girls 

HS
HS 7 months 2 1 4 Nil 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 Nil 10 Nil 15 2500 4 Nil 10 45

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book, Copy of PPO, 

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary), Affidavit in 

respect of latest market value of 

movable & immovable Property

VI



SL 

NO

Name of the 

Candidate
Relation

Name of the 

deceased 

employee

Date of death
Name of the 

School

Name of the 

BEO/High 

School

Length of 

left over 

service  of 

the 

deceased 

employee 

Point 

recom

mende

d

No. of 

Depen

dents

Point 

recom

mende

d

Numbe

r of 

unmarr

ied 

Daught

ers

Point 

recom

mende

d

No of 

Minor 

Childre

n

Point 

recom

mende

d

Terminal  

benefits 

granted to the 

bereaved 

family (Benefits 

From DCRG & 

encashment of 

leave salary)

Point 

recom

mende

d

Family 

Pension

Point 

recomm

ended

Monthly  

income of 

earning 

members and 

income from 

property 

excluding  

family pension

Point 

recommen

ded

Movable/ 

Immovabl

e Property       

( Latest 

Marked 

Value in 

Rupees)

Point 

recom

mende

d

All 

Total
Documents wanting

Qualificati

on
Remarks

Point 

recomm

ended

Liability 

towards 

educating 

Children     

(Two Youngest 

Children)                                            

1          2

72
Rajat Kumar 

Patel
Son Nilamani Patel 17.10.2013

RV, 

Rajgangpur
HS 8 yrs 4 5 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 12th NIL 1 0

305441/-+ 

116067/-= 

421508/- 

9 6640/- 7 3333/- 4 50000 8 45

BSc with 

Compute

r

73
Shantanu 

Kumar Bal
Son

Abhaya 

Charan Bal
27.06.2015

Bad Turamura  

PS 
Gurundia 9 yrs 4 4 12 2 8 1 1 NIL NIL 0 0 676077/- 6 7157/- 7 1250/- 4 636662/- 3 45

Applicant 

is minor

74
Anita 

Mahanta
Wife

Hrudananda 

Mahanta
03.12.2012

I.G.UPS, 

Bileipara
Lahunipara 14 yrs 6 3 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 12th NIL 1 0 NIL 10 10030/- 1 1666/- 4 108070/- 10 44

Copy of PPO, Affidavit in 

respect of latest market value of 

movable & immovable Property, 

Supporting documents from the 

Head of the institution in respect 

of study of children

B.A 

PGDCA

75

Sitanshu 

Sekhar 

Pradhan

Son
Bijay Kumar 

Pradhan
13.05.2015

RDD HS, 

Bonaigarh
HS 12 yrs 6 4 12 1 4 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0

158060/- 

+431252/-= 

589312/-

7 11290/- 1 417/- 4 NIL 10 44

Affidavit in respect of latest 

market value of movable & 

immovable Property

B.Sc 

PGDCA

76
Saksham 

Tripathy
Son

Siddharth 

Shankar 

Tripathy

27.05.2017

Kalyanidevi 

Nodal HS, 

Malgodham 

Road

HS 4 12 1 4 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0
3500/- 

+TI
15 4000/- 3 NIL 10 44

1st page of Service Book, 

Terminal benefit Granted        ( 

DCRG & Leave Salary), Affidavit 

in respect of latest market value 

of movable & immovable 

Property, No employment 

affidavit

12 th 

PGDCA

77

Subham 

Rajkumar 

Jethi

Son
Rajanikanth 

Jethi
22.07.2016

Pitagaon 

PUPS
Gurundia 14 yrs 6 3 12 1 4 1 1 10th NIL 3 0 705366/- 5 8190/- 3 1250/- 4 211560/- 6 44

Supportive documents in respect 

of study of children, Affidavit in 

respect of latest market value of 

movable & immovable Property, 

No employment Affidavit

I.A

78
Archanama

yee Dash
Daughter

Pratap Kumar 

Dash
23.02.2007 D.I, Bonai Bonaigarh 03 yrs 2 4 12 1 4 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 249000/- 10 5121 11 833/- 4 43

Copy of 1st Page & 2nd Page of 

Service Book, Copy of PPO, 

Copy of Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property

B.A

79

Ranjan 

Kumar 

Pradhan

Son
Ratnakar 

Pradhan
09.05.2011 Sulav Dihi PS Lahunipara

05 yr 08 

month
4 2 8 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 187000/- 10 6800/- 7 2500/- 4 63000/- 10 43

Copy of PPO, Copy of Terminal 

benefit Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property

B.A 

PGDCA

80
Subrat 

Mallik
Son

Raghunath 

Mallik
10.03.2014 Bounstola PS Lathikata 12 yrs 6 2 8 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 357272/- 10 6290/- 9 5000/- 2 28000/- 8 43 B.Com.

81
Mohammad 

Sahid
Son

Jahanara 

Begum
21.11.2014

NAC (ST) 

Girls HS, 

Sector-6

HS 3yrs 2 3 12 1 4 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 80000 10 13520/- 1 2500/- 4 NIL 10 43

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book,  Copy of PPO, 

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary), Affidavit in 

respect of latest market value of 

movable & immovable Property

IX
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82

Manas 

Ranjan 

Mohanta

Son
Prasanta 

Mohanta
26.10.2012

Town HS, 

Daily Market
HS 6 yrs 4 3 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 68810/- 10 8605/- 3 833/- 4 71583/- 10 43

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book, All certificates in 

support of educational 

qualification of the applicant

83
Niranjan 

Tandia
Son

Surendra 

Tanty
13.12.1993 Jorajam PS Balisankara 19 yrs 8 4 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 Nil 10 9805/- 1 3166/- 4 22000/- 8 43

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary)

Matric 

ADCA

84
Sradhanjali 

Pattanaik
Daughter Rita Das 11.01.2016

Chhend Basti 

Primary 

School

Bisra 6 yrs 4 1 4 1 4 NIL 0 Nil Nil 0 0 Nil 10 7045/- 7 3333/- 4 Nil 10 43

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary), unmarried 

affidavit of the applicant, 

Affidavit in respect of latest 

market value of movable & 

immovable Property

10th

85
Aju Kumar 

Choudhury
Son Jini Patel 20.03.2017

Badbanga 

PUPS
Lephripara 12 yrs 6 2 8 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 Nil 10 NIL 15 1666/- 4 NIL 43

Affidavit in respect of latest 

market value of movable & 

immovable Property

B tech 

Compute

r

father  is a 

govt 

employee

86

Manoj 

Kumar 

Mohapatra

Son
Rabi Narayan 

Mohapatra
20.07.2007

NAC(ST) A 

PS, Sec-16
Bisra 9 month 2 3 12 Nil 0 Nil 0 Nil Nil 0 0 316443/- 10 5910/- 9 5000/- 2 1000/- 8 43 I.A

87
Rajendra 

Jojo
Son Remish Jojo 26.10.2014 Tainda UPS Nuagaon 5 month 2 4 12 1 4 Nil 0 Nil Nil 0 0 Nil 10 5195/- 11 4166/- 3 42

Copy of Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property

IX

88
Dasarath 

Thakur
Son

Keshab 

Chandra 

Thakur

21.01.2009
GT HS, 

Shihidia
HS 4yrs 2 4 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0

124213/- 

+100000/-  

=224213

10 3975/- 13 417/- 4
2005000

/-
1 42

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book,Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave Salary)

12th

89
Mashkoor 

Azam
Son

Swaleha 

Khatun
28.03.2012

Urdu UPS, 

Bisra
Bisra 9 yrs 4 3 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 506462/- 8 7005 7 6000 1 9000/- 10 42 B.Tech

90
Monalisa 

Ekka
Daughter Ignatia Kujur 24.02.2016

Kutunia Nodal 

UPS
Rajgangpur 7 yrs 4 4 12 2 8 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 720770 5 8545 3 3333/- 4 350000 6 42

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

service book, Copy of 

PPO,Terminal benefit Granted( 

DCRG & Leave Salary) 

BA 

PGDCA

91
Chandra 

Sekhar Naik
Son

Laxman 

Kumar Naik
08.12.2015 Teherei PUPS Koira 9 yrs 4 4 12 NIL 0 2 2 12th 10th 1 3

290250+262

143 =552393
7 14108 1 1250/- 4 70000/- 8 42

Original application in precribed 

proforma as per amendment 

rules, Terminal benefit Granted( 

DCRG & Leave Salary),PPO, 

Supprotive documents in respect 

of study of children

X

92
Sujit 

Kerketta
Son

Jhon Amrus 

Kerketta
14.05.2018

Kandei 

Munda PUPS
Kutra 4 12 1 4 1 1 NIL NIL 0 0 NIL 10 19900/- 1 2083/- 4 NIL 10 42

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book, Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property, Copy of 

PPO, Income Certificate
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93
Manisha 

Badhei
Daughter

Jhadhaswar  

Badhei
07.05.2018 Pajjaye PS Bonai 3 12 2 8 1 1 V NIL 8 0 16650/- 1 833/- 4 150000/- 8 42

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book, Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Copy of 

PPO,Supporting documents 

from the Head of the institution 

in respect of study of children, 

Unmarried affidavit of the 

applicant 

B.Sc 

PGDCA

94
Anil Kumar 

Barla
Son Joseph Ekka 19.08.2003

Ghoghar 

UGMES
Balisankara 02 yrs 2 6 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 NA 2600/- 15 167/- 4 20000/- 8 41

Copy of Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property

Graduati

on

95

Nabin 

Chandra 

Pradhan

Son
Gajendra 

Pradhan
14.02.1999

Chhatasargi 

PS
Subdega 7 yrs 4 1 4 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0

113950/-

+24354/- = 

138304/-

10 2150/- 15 5000/- 2 280000 6 41
Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book, Copy of PPO
10th 

96 Dukhi Buda Wife
Chakradhar 

Buda
18.09.2013

O/O the DEO 

, Sundargarh
HS 3yrs 2 2 8 0 0 0 0 NIL NIL 0 0

153090/- + 

131738/- = 

284828/-

10 4860/- 11 1250/- 4
2,80,000

/-
6 41

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary)
VI

97
Harishankar 

Tanty
Son

Budharam 

Tanty
02.01.2007 Kuarkela PS Hemgir 3 yrs 2 3 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0

87980+4108

50= 498830/-
8 6225/- 7 3167/- 4 50000/- 8 41

Terminal benefit Granted ( 

DCRG & Leave Salary), Copy of 

PPO, Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property

IX

98
Yogesh 

Rana
Son

Purusottam 

Rana
11.12.2007

Madhusudanp

ali PS
Bisra

10 yr 1 

month
6 1 4 NIL 0 NIL 0 Nil NIL 0 0 Nil 10 0 15 5000/- 2 408700 3 40

Affidavit in respect of latest 

market value of movable & 

immovable Property

BA With  

Compute

r

99 Naren Bhoi Son
Raghunath 

Bhoi
09.08.1994 Taparia PS Hemgir

9 yr 10 

month
4 1 4 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 NIL 10 Nil 15 1167/- 4 438000/- 3 40

Copy of death certificate, Copy 

of legal heir certificate, Affidavit 

in respect of latest market value 

of movable & immovable 

Property

BA 

PGDCA

100
Nitesh 

Nayak
Son

Kanhu Charan 

Nayak
26.12.2014

Basanti HS, 

Basanti 

Colony

HS 2 yrs 2 3 12 1 4 0 0 10 th NIL 3 0 526720 8 11015 1 8333 0 Nil 10 40

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary), Supporting 

documents from the Head of the 

institution in respect of study of 

children

10 th

101 Prabin Xalxo Son Jambua Xalxo 01.11.2011
PHS, 

Gurundia
HS 12 yrs 6 2 8 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 305260 10 3500/- 4 1750/- 4 110000/- 8 40

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book
I.A

102
Gaindra 

Xalxo
Son Riyang Oram 23.02.2007 Panposh UPS Rajgangpur 6yrs 4 5 1 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 100596/- 10 3805/- 13 2083/- 4 170000 8 40

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book
10th

103 Cyril Xalxo Son Ignatius Xalxo 30.05.2017
Badmal PS, 

Kutra
Kutra

5yr 9 

month
4 4 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 NIL 10 18750/- 1 3750/- 3 NIL 10 40

Terminal benefit Granted ( 

DCRG & Leave Salary), Copy of 

PPO, Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property, Income 

certificate

10th

104
Bindusagar 

Rana
Son

Harishankar 

Rana
18.06.2005 Jasomura PS Balisankara 01 yrs 2 3 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 NA 2500/- 15 1917/- 4 240000/- 6 39

Copy of Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave Salary)
I.A
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105
Sushree 

Nibedita
Daughter Malati Sethy                             08.02.2016

Puruna Bisra 

PS
Bisra

05 yr 20 

days
4 3 12 1 4 NIL 0 Nil nil 0 0 1020240/- 1 9360 3 Nil 5 Nil 10 39

Copy of 1st Page & 2nd Page of 

Service Book, Affidavit in 

respect of latest market value of 

movable & immovable Property

10

106
Johnsan 

Robert Kujur
Son Sanatan Kujur 11.03.2015 Tamda NUPS Gurundia 01 yrs 2 3 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 44933/- 9 6515/- 7 4167/- 3 225525/- 6 39

Copy of PPO, Copy of Terminal 

benefit Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Supporting documents 

from the Head of the institution 

in respect of study of children

I.A

107
Khageswar 

Mohanta
Son

Sukadev 

Mohanta
22.08.2012

Chandli HS, 

Kundeikela
HS 1yrs 2 3 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0

1,10,409+2,5

0,793= 

3,61,193/- 

10 10515/- 1 2500/- 4 33000/- 10 39 +2

108
Malaya 

Kumra
Son

Khatusekhar 

Kumra
31.08.2002

Philingibahal 

PS
Sadar 3 12 Nil 0 Nil 0 10th Nil 3 4557/- 11 2083/- 5 140000/- 8 39

Original application in precribed 

proforma as per amendment 

rules alongwith all supportive 

documents afresh

109
Bartholomi 

Kandulna
Son

Anastasia 

Topno
14.04.2017

Kulenbahal 

PUPS
Kutra 2 yrs 2 7 12 2 8 0 0 Nil Nil 0 0 NIL 10 15756/- 1 4167/- 3 530000/- 3 39

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

service book, Copy of PPO, 

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary)

110
Kshirannab 

Raudia
Son Khaira Raudia 04.06.2004

Gangajal 

PUPS
Kutra 3 yrs 2 3 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 200000/- 10 11000/- 1 3333/- 4 NIL 10 39

Terminal benefit Granted ( 

DCRG & Leave Salary), Copy of 

PPO, Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property

.+2

111
Bhagyalaxmi 

Patra
Daughter

Arun Kumar 

Patra
24.09.2017

Kalmang 

PUPS
Koira 14 yrs 4 2 8 1 4 1 1 4 NIL 4 0 385795/- 10

6530/-

+TI
7 18790/- 0 712000/- 1 39

Original application in precribed 

proforma as per amendment 

rules alongwith all supportive 

documents afresh

112
Rasmita 

Kujur
Daughter Peter Kujur 13.04.2017

R.D.D High 

School, 

Bonaigarh

HS 9 yrs 4 3 12 2 8 Nil 0 NIL NIL 0 0 30084/- 1 3333/- 4 Nil 10 39

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary), Affidavit in 

respect of latest market value of 

movable & immovable Property

I.A

113 Rama Naik Wife
Sushil  Kumar  

Naik
28.11.2009

Vibekananda 

HS, Garjan
Aided HS 13 yrs 6 7 12 2 2 3500/- 15 833/- 4 39

Original application in precribed 

proforma as per amendment 

rules alongwith all supportive 

documents afresh

114
Pradeep 

Kumar Dhan
Son Lajrus Dhan 03.08.2011 Kumakela PS Gurundia 7 yrs 4 4 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 179818/- 10 7005/- 7 250/- 4 100000/- 1 38

Copy of 1st Page & 2nd Page of 

Service Book, Copy of PPO, 

Copy of Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave Salary)

I,A

115
Sanjita 

Meher
Wife

Prabhat 

Kumar Meher
21.02.2015

O/O the DEO 

, Sundargarh
HS 13 yrs 6 4 12 NIL 0 1 1 12th NA 1 0

278702/- + 

336663/- = 

615365/- 

7
7905+T

I
5 Nil 5

1264725

/-
1 38 10th

116
Dhananjay 

Jaipuria
Son

Prahallad 

Jaipuria
11.05.1996

Sahajbahal 

PS
Bargaon

10 yr 1 

month
6 6 12 Nil 0 NIL 0 Nil Nil 0 0 Nil 10 9625/- 1 40000/- 0 44030/- 8 37

Not submitted application as per 

R.A (amendment) Rules, 2016. 

To submit application with all 

documents afresh.
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117
Samir 

Soreng
Son

Samual 

Soreng
11.10.2014 Turipara UPS Bargaon 04 yrs 2 2 8 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 4 0 76000/- 10 16530/- 1 1666/- 4 160000/- 8 37

Copy of PPO, Copy of Terminal 

benefit Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property

118

Subrat 

Kumar 

Behera

Son
Sandhyarani  

Behera                  
23.02.2015

Gandhi PS 

Sector-19
Bisra 04 yrs 2 3 12 1 4 Nil 0 Nil Nil 0 0 729201/- 5 8845 3 6000 1 7000 10 37

Affidavit in respect of latest 

market value of movable & 

immovable Property

B.Tech

119

Mukesh 

Chandra 

Samartha

Son

Debendra 

Nath 

Samartha

13.10.2012 Karlaghati PS Subdega 1 Yrs 2 3 12 NIL 0 Nil 0 Nil Nil 0 0 736240 5 7435 7 4166 3 200000 8 37
Copy of PPO, Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave Salary)
I.A

120
Sitaram 

Naik
Son Trilochan Naik 19.10.2009

Mayabahal 

UPS
Subdega 2 yrs 2 3 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 494529/- 8 6600/- 7 6917/- 0 121000 8 37

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

service book

121 Binay Bagh Son Kishor Bagh 01.12.2012
Upendra HS, 

Subdega
HS 05 month 2 4 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 4860/- 11 4333/- 3 124778/- 8 36

Terminal benefit Granted ( 

DCRG & Leave Salary)
Matric

122
Tulamani 

Naik
Son

Manas Ranjan 

Naik
03.10.2009

Kumbharpara 

UPS
Rajgangpur 4 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 Nil 0 149334 10 8300 5 9166 0 150000 8 35

Original application in precribed 

proforma as per amendment 

rules alongwith all supportive 

documents afresh

123
Sanbhu 

Singh
Son Sadhu Singh 19.11.2017 Tulsikani UPS Bisra 4 yrs 2 3 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 NIL 10 16810/- 1 417/- 4 370000/- 6 35

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary), Affidavit in 

respect of latest market value of 

movable & immovable Property

9th

124

Manas 

Ranjan 

Dash

Son
Kanakalata 

Mishra                      
09.11.2016

Mundapara 

PS
Sadar

05 yr 06 

month
2 3 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0

2,04, 588/- + 

2,04,586/- 
9 9590/- 3 5000/- 2

2,45,000

/-
6 34

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book, Copy of Terminal 

benefit Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property

B.Tech 

DCA

125
Debesh 

Lakra
Son

Prasana 

Kuma Minz
07.12.2018 Tangrain PS Kuarmunda

5 yr 2 

month
4 4 12 1 4 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 15180/- 1 5000/- 2 36500/- 10 33

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary), Copy of PPO, 

Affidavit in respect of latest 

market value of movable & 

immovable Property, No 

employment affidavit, Income 

Certificate

I.A

126
Sikandar 

Soreng
Son Daud Soreng 30.01.2010

PHS, 

Jaraikela
HS 3 months 2 3 12 Nil 0 Nil Nil 0 0 3500/- 15 1666/- 4 33

Original application in precribed 

proforma as per amendment 

rules alongwith all supportive 

documents afresh

127

Suresh 

Kumar 

Pradhan

Son Tima Pradhan 18.04.2000 Taldihi PS Subdega 5 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 174159/- 10 170/- 4 215000/- 6 32

Original application in precribed 

proforma as per amendment 

rules alongwith all supportive 

documents afresh

128
Khitish 

Mahanand
Son

Tarun 

Mahanand
14.04.2017

Govt.HS 

Birmitrapur
HS 16 yrs 8 5 12 0 0 1 1 NIL NIL 0 0 14400/- 1 4853/- 2 20800/- 8 32

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary)
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129
Deepika 

Patel
Daughter Ballavi Patel 28.02.2019

Govt. UPS, 

Patuadihi
Lephripara 16 12 3 12 1 4 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 2083/- 4 32

Copy of PPO, Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property, No 

employment affidavit from the 

major legal heirs, Unmarried 

affidavit of the applicant

B.Tech

130
Deepak 

Kund,
Son

Nakul Ch. 

Kund
16.01.2016

Madhusudan 

HS, 

Bandomunda

HS 4yrs 2 2 8 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0

253295/- + 

263160/- = 

516455/-

8 10965/- 1 5416 2 128000/- 10 31
Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary)
12 th

131
Subhashree 

Sahu
Daughter Niranjan Sahu 25.10.2016 Bonai 4 12 3 12 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 8780/- 3 166/- 4 31

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book, Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Copy of PPO, 

Unmarried affidavit of the 

applicant, Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property

I.A

132
Jalandhar 

Dhrua
Son

Ghanashyam 

Dhrua
28.07.2011

Mangaspur 

HS
HS 1 Yrs 2 6 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 4555/- 13 2083/- 4 31

Original application in precribed 

proforma as per amendment 

rules alongwith all supportive 

documents afresh

133
Sameera 

Tigga
Daughter Alexius Tigga                                         02.01.2012

Kansbahal 

Mission PS
Rajgangpur 1yrs 2 3 12 1 4 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 6890/- 7 NIL 5 30

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book, Copy of Terminal 

benefit Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property, Affidavit                                                                                                                                                                                         

of the applicant as unmarried 

daughter

10th

134
Ashish 

Kumar Ray
Son Premlata Ray 12.01.2013

Town HS, 

Daily Market
HS 7 yrs 4 3 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 2000 4 NIL 10 30

Copy of PPO, Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary),  Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property

10th

135
Sanjeet 

Oram
Son

Shyam 

Sundar Oram
24.08.2010

Dhaulakhama

n PS
Sadar 7 yrs 4 4 12 1 4 NIL 0 Nil Nil 0 0 5833/- 9 5833/- 1 30

Copy of PPO, Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary),  Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property

10th

136
Deepak 

Kumar Minz
Son Asherus Minz 06.10.2009

Mahulgaon 

PS
Balisankara 02 yrs 2 2 8 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 NA 6610/- 7 2917/- 4 60000/- 8 29

Copy of Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave Salary)
I.A

137
Bikash 

Biswal
Son

Hrudaya 

Kumar Biswal
26.05.2013 Sihidia PS Bonaigarh 03 yrs 2 2 8 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 798657/- 4 8760/- 3 1250/- 4 110000/- 8 29

Copy of PPO, Copy of Terminal 

benefit Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary)

I.A
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138
Biswajit 

Jena
Son

Sashirekha 

Pradhan
20.07.2017

Vidyanagari 

PS
Bisra

5yrs 1 

month
4 1 4 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 NIL 0 NIL 15 32445/- 0 280000/- 6 29

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary)

B.Tech 

in 

Electric 

& 

Commun

ication 

Enginee

ring

139

Subhendu 

Sekhar 

mishra

Son
Arun Kuma  

Mishara
16.04.2016 Bonai 3 12 1 4 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 17020/- 1 5833/- 1 nil 10 28

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book, Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Copy of PPO, Affidavit 

in respect of latest market value 

of movable & immovable 

Property

I.A

140
Kumari Lipi 

Naik
Daughter

Abhimanyu 

Naik
09.04.2016

PHS Bad-

Dalki
HS 3yrs 2 4 12 3 12 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 11820/- 1 10000/- 0

3803000

/-
0 27

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book,  Copy of PPO, 

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary), Affidavit of the 

applicant as unmarried daughter

B.A

141
Rajesh 

Munda
Son

Mochiram 

Munda
10.09.2018 Rehlatu PS Koira 5 12 NIL 0 1 1 12th 12th 1 1 3750/- 3 70000/- 8 26

Original application in precribed 

proforma as per amendment 

rules alongwith all supportive 

documents afresh

142
Madhumati 

Patel
Daughter

Khetrabar 

Patel
23.03.2014

O/O the BEO, 

Subdega
Subdega 3 yrs 2 2 8 1 4 Nil 0 Nil NIL 0 0 1216600 1 11665 1 3833 3 210000 6 25 10th

143

Shobhan 

Kumar 

Kisan

Son
Jemamani 

Mahanta
05.06.2018

Girls HS 

Kuarmunda
HS 8 yrs 4 3 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 1 49381/- 0 200000/- 8 25

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary), Affidavit in 

respect of latest market value of 

movable & immovable Property, 

Copy of PPO, Income 

Certificate

father  isa 

govt 

employee

144
Jayantibala 

Kishan
Daughter

Golbadan 

Kisan
07.09.2010

Basudihi 

PUPS
Bonaigarh 8 yrs 4 4 12 1 4 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 500/- 4 24

Copy of PPO, Copy of Terminal 

benefit Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property

I.A

145
Santanu 

Kumar Naik
Son

Jenamani 

Naik
08.09.2017 Darlidhipa PS Lephripara 2yrs 2 2 8 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 1953894/- 1 25250 1 3333/- 4 125000 8 24

Affidavit in respect of latest 

market value of movable & 

immovable Property

I.A

146
Kapilendra 

Behera 

Adopted 

Son

Baidehi 

Behera
08.09.2017 Mahulpalli PS Bisra

5 yrs 7 

Month
4 1 4 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 NIL 0 21996/- 1 1500/- 4 15000/- 10 23

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary), Affidavit in 

respect of latest market value of 

movable & immovable Property

12th

147
Abhinash 

Padhi
Son

Ranjit Kumar 

Padhi
15.07.2018

Utkalamani 

HS Deogaon
HS 3 12 1 4 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 27600/- 1 Nil 5

1700000

/-
1 23

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book, Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave Salary)

B.Tech 

PGDCA
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148
Manmohan 

Pandey
Son

Ramchandra 

Pandey
06.12.2017

Narayan HS, 

Sanghumund

a

HS 2 yrs 2 3 12 1 4 1 1 NIL NIL 0 0 833/- 4 23

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book, Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property, No 

objection affidavit from major 

legal heirs, No employment 

affidavit, Affidavit for 

maintenance of family members, 

Copy of PPO, Certificates of the 

applicant in support of 

educational qualification

149
Ashish 

Kumar Naik
Son Urmila Dei 11.11.2018

Itma Pry 

School
Bargaon 2 yrs 2 3 12 Nil 0 Nil 0 Nil Nil 0 0 5833/- 1 30000/- 8 23

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary), Copy of PPO, 

Affidavit in respect of latest 

market value of movable & 

immovable Property

B.Tech 

PGDCA

150
Shibashis 

Das
Son

Helen Rani 

Pradhan                               
24.02.2015

Dharmasala 

UPS
Sadar 3 12 1 4 Nil 0 NIL Nil 0 0

575505+317

680
3 9135 3 12292/- 0 22

Original application in precribed 

proforma as per amendment 

rules alongwith all supportive 

documents afresh

151
Sudhansu 

Kumar Patel
Son

Kadambari 

Naik
24.06.2015

Govt. HS, 

Ujalpur
HS 9yrs 4 2 8 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 1812175/- 1 10605/- 1 3333/- 5 403797/- 3 22 B.A

152
Shilpa 

Mohapatra
Daughter

Snehalata 

Behera
16.12.2017

O/O the BEO, 

Sundargarh
Sadar 4 yrs 2 2 8 1 4 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 2020800/- 1 24800/- 1 225560/- 6 22

Copy of PPO, Unmarried 

affidavit of the applicant, Income 

certificate

BA 

PGDCA

153

Kamalesh 

Prasad 

Mishra

Son

Shashanka 

Sekhar 

Mishara

24.11.2018
RDD HS, 

Bonaigarh
HS 3 months 2 2 8 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 2101680/- 1 27600/- 1 5833/- 1 200000/- 8 21

B.A 

PGDCA

154

Anwesha 

Anukampa 

Sahu

Daughter
Sushama 

Sahu
23.11.2010

Rajgangpur 

Urdu UP
Rajgangpur 16 yrs 8 2 8 1 4 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 20

Copy of 1st & 2nd page of 

Service Book, Copy of PPO, 

Copy of Terminal benefit 

Granted( DCRG & Leave 

Salary), Affidavit in respect of 

latest market value of movable & 

immovable Property, Affidavit                                                                                                                                                                                         

of the applicant as unmarried 

daughter

B.Tech

155
Dolagobinda 

Behera
Son Khadi Behera 02.01.2018 Kustuna UPS Bargaon 1 Yrs 2 2 4 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 1580406/- 1 30200/- 1 667/- 4 51000/- 8 20

Affidavit in respect of latest 

market value of movable & 

immovable Property

Diploma  

156

Biswonath 

Ranjan 

Kishan

Son
Golbadan 

Kisan
07.09.2010

Basudihi 

PUPS
Bonaigarh 6600/- 7 Nil 10 17

Original application in precribed 

proforma as per amendment 

rules alongwith all supportive 

documents afresh

157
Rashmi 

Ranjan Das
Son

Binod 

Chandra Das
21.02.2009

S.K.V.P. 

Tunmura
HS 2 yrs 2 4 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 9650/- 1 5000/- 2 17

Original application in precribed 

proforma as per amendment 

rules alongwith all supportive 

documents afresh
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158
Sanmaya 

Pattnayak
Son

Santosh 

Kumar 

Pattanayak

15.05.2019
Govt. PS, 

Turitola
Gurundia 11 month 2 3 12 Nil 0 Nil 0 Nil Nil 0 0 5000/- 2 16

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary), Copy of PPO, 

Affidavit in respect of latest 

market value of movable & 

immovable Property

B.Com.

159
Surendra 

Toppo
Son Kolhai Tappo 17.11.2006

Govt. HS, 

Bargaon
HS 8 yrs 2 5 12 NIL 0 NIL 0 Nil nil 0 0 14

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary), Copy of PPO, 

Income Certificate, Affidavit in 

respect of latest market value of 

movable & immovable Property 

160
Ankit Dhiraj  

Toppo
Son Amrita Xess 24.01.2016

Damadapara 

PS
Kuarmunda 1 Yrs 2 1 4 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0

583040+267

834= 

850874/-

3 9110/- 3 5000/- 2 14

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary), Affidavit in 

respect of latest market value of 

movable & immovable Property, 

Copy of PPO

I.A

161 Rajib Beck Son Simon Beck 05.08.2004
Saunapada 

PS
Balisankara 2 yrs 2 2 8 NIL 0 Nil 0 Nil Nil 0 0 1566/- 4 14

Terminal benefit Granted( DCRG 

& Leave Salary), Copy of PPO, 

Affidavit in respect of latest 

market value of movable & 

immovable Property

Matric

162

Deepak 

Chandra 

Patel

Son
Padmalochan 

Patel
15.04.2012

Kendudihi 

UPS
Hemgir 1 4 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 834575/- 4 11240/- 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  3

4750000

/-
1 13

Copy of 1st Page & 2nd Page of 

Service Book, Affidavit in 

respect of latest market value of 

movable & immovable Property

10th

163 Sanjay Soy Son Lajrus Soy 14.04.2009
REC Campus 

HS
HS 6 yrs 4 1 4 NIL 0 NIL 0 NIL NIL 0 0 5418/- 2 60000/- 10

Original application in precribed 

proforma as per amendment 

rules alongwith all supportive 

documents afresh

164

Rajendra 

Prasad 

Gupta

Son
Jogeswar 

Gupta
21.06.1996 Talsara HS HS 6 yrs 4 4

Original application in precribed 

proforma as per amendment 

rules alongwith all supportive 

documents afresh

165
Sandhyaran

i Naik
Daughter

Ashok Kumar 

Naik
25.10.2010

Bankibahal 

PS
Subdega 0

Original application in precribed 

proforma as per amendment 

rules alongwith all supportive 

documents afresh

B.A

166
Nalinikanta 

Biswal
Son

Krupasindhu 

Biswal
11.11.2009

Nayabazar 

Muncipal HS, 

Rourkela

HS 0

Original application in precribed 

proforma as per amendment 

rules alongwith all supportive 

documents afresh

167

Bidhu 

Bhusan 

Mishara

Son

Birendra 

Kumar 

Mishara

01.02.1975
Baraha Musa 

UPS
Bonaigarh 0

Original application in precribed 

proforma as per amendment 

rules alongwith all supportive 

documents afresh

168

Secunda 

Sushama 

Tirkey

Daughter Tintus Tirkey 11.03.1988 Tirlakucha PS Bonaigarh 0

Original application in precribed 

proforma as per amendment 

rules alongwith all supportive 

documents afresh

169
Sukadev 

Munda
Son Mara Munda 18.02.1987 DIS Bonai Bonaigarh 0

Original application in precribed 

proforma as per amendment 

rules alongwith all supportive 

documents afresh




